

Section: K: Public Relations

Title: Turner Walk of Fame

Number: KMK

Status: Active

Adopted: 3/5/1996

Revised: 8/16/2008, 9/6/2011, 8/5/2014, 8/2/2016

The Turner Walk of Fame is a project of community relations supported and endorsed by the Board of Education. Turner Walk of Fame shall be perpetuated through committee direction to honor individuals who have had a direct and lasting effect on the students of Turner School District.

Criteria for Selection of Inductees

- Nominees selected to Walk of Fame must have had a direct and lasting effect on the students of the Turner School District.
- Nominees may include persons who are or have been Turner Unified School District
 employees and have had a direct and lasting effect on the students of Turner School
 District as a result of service exceeding job responsibilities.
- Nominees must have been active in Turner schools or Turner youth activities at least five years to selection.

Process for Selection of Inductees

Selection committee shall consist of:

- A chairperson, who is a Board of Education member, appointed by the Board of Education president by April 1. The chairperson shall be responsible for overseeing the selection process including the organization of the selection committee whose membership must be determined by the end of May.
- ➤ One member of Turner High School Student Council.
- > One employee appointed by the Superintendent of Schools.

- One member of KNEA-T.
- > One member appointed by the Turner Council of PTA's.
- Two (2) members of the community appointed by the Board of Education.
- Alternates will be appointed by the Board of Education in the event that a committee member is unable to serve.
- Nomination forms must be turned into the Clerk of the Board Administrative Service Center 800 S 55th St., Kansas City, KS. 66106; no later than September 1 each year.
- Nominees not selected in any given year shall be carried forward for continued consideration for a period of two (2) consecutive years.
- Any member of the Selection Committee nominated for Walk of Fame will be excused from that committee assignment.
- Nominations for Walk of Fame may be made by any Turner School District resident or employee on a form provided by the Walk of Fame Selection Committee
- Nomination forms shall be distributed throughout the District no later than the month of March in each year.
- Walk of Fame records shall be maintained at the District's Central Office.
- The committee can recommend a maximum of two (2) recipients per year.
- Final two (2) selection(s) will be provided no later than the second regular meeting in September each year to the Board of Education.